FEATURES
Adjustable . . . DBZ (SOT-23) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
FB
CATHODE
ANODE
Adjustable . . . DCK (SC-70) PACKAGE

PRECISION MICROPOWER SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
SLCS146C–FEBRUARY 2005–REVISED MAY 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA DEVICE GRADE VZ PACKAGE (1)
PART NUMBER MARKING (2)
A grade: SC-70 (DCK) Reel of 3000 LM4041A12IDCKR PREVIEW
0.1% initial Reel of 3000 LM4041A12IDBZR
accuracy SOT-23-3 (DBZ) PREVIEW
Reel of 250 LM4041A12IDBZTand 1.2 V
100 ppm/°C Bulk of 1000 LM4041A12ILP
temperature TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEW
Reel of 2000 LM4041A12ILPRcoefficient
SC-70 (DCK) Reel of 3000 LM4041BIDCKR PREVIEW
Reel of 3000 LM4041BIDBZR
SOT-23-3 (DBZ) PREVIEW
ADJ Reel of 250 LM4041BIDBZT
B grade:
Bulk of 1000 LM4041BILP0.2% initial
TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEWaccuracy Reel of 2000 LM4041BILPR
and
SC-70 (DCK) Reel of 3000 LM4041B12IDCKR PREVIEW100 ppm/°C
temperature Reel of 3000 LM4041B12IDBZR
SOT-23-3 (DBZ) PREVIEWcoefficient
1.2 V Reel of 250 LM4041B12IDBZT
Bulk of 1000 LM4041B12ILP
TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEW
Reel of 2000 LM4041B12ILPR
Reel of 3000 LM4041CIDCKR
SC-70 (DCK) MH_
Reel of 250 LM4041CIDCKT
Reel of 3000 LM4041CIDBZR
ADJ SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MH_
–40°C to 85°C C grade: Reel of 250 LM4041CIDBZT
0.5% initial
Bulk of 1000 LM4041CILPaccuracy TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEW
and Reel of 2000 LM4041CILPR
100 ppm/°C SC-70 (DCK) Reel of 3000 LM4041C12IDCKR MM_
temperature
Reel of 3000 LM4041C12IDBZRcoefficient
SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MM_
1.2 V Reel of 250 LM4041C12IDBZT
Bulk of 1000 LM4041C12ILP
TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEW
Reel of 2000 LM4041C12ILPR
Reel of 3000 LM4041DIDCKR
SC-70 (DCK) MJ_
Reel of 250 LM4041DIDCKT
Reel of 3000 LM4041DIDBZR
ADJ SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MJ_
D grade: Reel of 250 LM4041DIDBZT
1.0% initial
Bulk of 1000 LM4041DILPaccuracy TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEW
and Reel of 2000 LM4041DILPR
150 ppm/°C SC-70 (DCK) Reel of 3000 LM4041D12IDCKR MN_
temperature
Reel of 3000 LM4041D12IDBZRcoefficient
SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MN_
1.2 V Reel of 250 LM4041D12IDBZT
Bulk of 1000 LM4041D12ILP
TO-92/TO-226 (LP) PREVIEW
Reel of 2000 LM4041D12ILPR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DBZ/DCK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
2
LM4041
PRECISION MICROPOWER SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
SLCS146C–FEBRUARY 2005–REVISED MAY 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA DEVICE GRADE VZ PACKAGE (1)
PART NUMBER MARKING (2)
C grade: Reel of 3000 LM4041CQDBZR
ADJ SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MP_0.5% initial Reel of 250 LM4041CQDBZT
accuracy
Reel of 3000 LM4041C12QDBZRand
100 ppm/°C 1.2 V SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MS_
temperature Reel of 250 LM4041C12QDBZT
coefficient
–40°C to 125°C
D grade: Reel of 3000 LM4041DQDBZR
ADJ SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MR_1.0% initial Reel of 250 LM4041DQDBZT
accuracy
Reel of 3000 LM4041D12QDBZRand
150 ppm/°C 1.2 V SOT-23-3 (DBZ) 4MT_
temperature Reel of 250 LM4041D12QDBZT
coefficient
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DBZ/DCK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.